

January 23, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2298

Page 1, line 2, replace "youth" with "children"

Page 1, line 5, replace "\$6,000,000" with "\$2,900,000"

Page 1, line 7, replace "\$6,000,000" with "\$1,400,000"

Page 1, line 9, replace "youth" with "children"

Page 1, line 9, after the period insert "The department is authorized two full-time equivalent positions to implement and manage the 1915i Medicaid state plan for children."

Re-number accordingly